As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

live; therefore be it

H. R. No. 253

24

25

Representative Stevens

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Gault's Plaza Cleaners and Laundromat on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Gault's Plaza Cleaners and Laundromat on the celebration of its Centennial; and WHEREAS, Over the past century, all those who comprise Gault Cleaners, including its third-generation owners, Jim and Debbie Gault, have consistently demonstrated exemplary professionalism and 6 expertise, as well as an unwavering commitment to maintaining the 7 highest industry standards. The tremendous efforts by the hard-working management and staff to serve the community have been instrumental to 9 the success of this family-owned endeavor; and 10 WHEREAS, Founded in 1922 by Floyd Gault after he experienced an 11 accident that made it difficult to procure a job, Gault Cleaners was 12 created as an employment opportunity that has since become a proud 13 family tradition. Indeed, from the beginning, the enterprise has 14 benefited countless Ashland and Mt. Vernon residents, who have sought 15 work as well as a dependable company to clean their family's garments, 16 and it has evolved into an efficient, environmentally-conscious 17 business; and 18 WHEREAS, Ohio's economic well-being depends on forward-thinking 19 and innovative entrepreneurs to provide goods and services to the 20 citizens of our state. We are proud to note that it is through the 21 diligent work of conscientious individuals such as everyone associated 22 with Gault Cleaners, who are willing to invest in the future of their 2.3

community, that the State of Ohio remains a pleasant place in which to

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	26
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	27
commend Gault's Plaza Cleaners and Laundromat on the occasion of its	28
One Hundredth Anniversary and salute it as a fine Ohio venture; and be	29
it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	31
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Gault's Plaza Cleaners	32
and Laundromat.	33